## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8418430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAMIL KAMINSKI	01/25/2024
GARETH JONES	01/30/2024
ADAM DORRINGTON	01/11/2024
DANILO DE ROSSI	01/11/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METTLER-TOLEDO SAFELINE X-RAY LTD.	
Street Address:	GREENFIELD, ROYSTON BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	HERTFORDSHIRE	
City:	ROYSTON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG8 5HN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18390984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6147925555

Email:standleydocketing@standleyllp.comCorrespondent Name:STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAF2086-036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. SMITH, REG. NO. 72,962	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Smith/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/02/2024		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 066335 FRAME: 0488

508371241

source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page3.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page4.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page5.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page6.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page7.tif	
source=SAF2086-036 Signed Combined Assignment and Declaration#page8.tif	

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)		
Title of Invention	INSPECTION AND SORTING APPARATUS	
	DECLARATION	
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
	United States application or PCT international application number 18/390,984 filed on December 20, 2023.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo Safeline X-Ray Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at Greenfield, Royston Business Park, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 5HN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's names.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Standley Law Group LLP Attorney Docket No. SAF2086-036

Inventor: Kamil Kaminski Signature:	United States for the invention, res	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the ulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.
Signature: Levi Date: 25.01.024  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.  Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain two witness signatures to the above inventor signature in the places indicated below. OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. With or without the wilness signatures or the notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to assign the invention to the assignee.  Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:  Witness One  Printed Full Legal Name: (Anti-Anti-Distance)  Signature: (Anti-Anti-Distance)  Date: (Anti-Anti-Distance)  Or optional (but advisable) notarization.  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  SS.  Before me personally appeared parameters and exchowledged that he/she executed the same parameters in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this.		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.  Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain two witness signatures to the above inventor signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. With or without the witness signatures or the notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to assign the invention to the assignee.  Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:  Witness One Printed Full Legal Name		
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain two witness signatures to the above inventor signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. With or without the witness signatures or the notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to assign the invention to the assignee.  Optional (but advisable) witness signatures.  Witness One Printed Pull Lagat Name: [ARCOR ] [ARCOR ]  Date: [ARCOR ] [ARCOR ]  Witness Two Printed Full Lagat Name: [ARCOR ] [ARCOR ]  Signature: [ARCOR ] [ARCOR ]  Date: [ARCOR ] [ARCOR ]  Or optional (but advisable) notarization  STATE OF COUNTY OF [ARCOR ]  Before me personally expected the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of stellar own tree with act for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this [ARCOR ]	Signature: <u>Kend</u>	Date: 25.01.2024
Advice from Standiey Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain two witness signatures to the above inventor signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. With or without the witness signatures or the notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to assign the invention to the assignee.  Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:  Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: (************************************	Note: An application data sheet ( accompany this form or must hav	PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.
Signature:  Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name:  Date:  Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name:  Signature:  Of. optional (but advisable) motarization:  STATE OF COUNTY OF  Salar Sal		, and a second s
Signature:  Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name:  Date:  Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name:  Signature:  Of. optional (but advisable) motarization:  STATE OF COUNTY OF  Salar Sal		
Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: Legal	above inventor signature in the no	below. OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the
Printed Full Legal Name: Color Jaw	Optional (but advisable) witness s	gnatures
Signature Date  Witness Two Printed Full Legel Names Signature: Date:  Or optional (but advisable) notarization  STATE OF GOUNTY OF  Same before me personally appeared person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will, and for the purposes set forth  Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of  (seal)		
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: DECHING Signature: Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF State: State of the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of (seei).	Signature v	
Printed Full Legal Name CAPT HAND DIRLING Signature Date SOLVIZOZ4  Or optional (but advisable) notarization  STATE OF COUNTY OF SS  Before the personally appeared to the personal and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own tree will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of (seat)	Date 35 year	
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  S3  Before the personally appeared	Witness Two	a∈u.o. o ∩ ∈/ /s/
Date	Signature 4.2	
STATE OF COUNTY OF S3  Before me personally appeared		<u> </u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS  Before me personally appeared		
Before me personally appeared		GUECE
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Swom to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of		SS
same of fisher own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of	Before me personally appr	aredto me known to be the same
	arte, of his her own free will and	fed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the for the purposes set forth. Swom to before me and subscribed in my
Notary Fublic	(seal)	21. 51.
		NOTARY PUBLIC

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)		
Title of Invention	INSPECTION AND SORTING APPARATUS	
	DECLARATION	
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
	United States application or PCT international application number 18/390,984 filed on December 20, 2023.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo Safeline X-Ray Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at Greenfield, Royston Business Park, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 5HN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's names.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Standley Lew Group LLP Attorney Docket No. SAF2088-036

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
	······
Inventor: Gareth Jones	
Signature: Localet Jamo	Date: 3
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), i accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use	including naming the entire inventive entity, m an additional form for each additional invento
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain ignature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to	e, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the.  With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Vitness One Printed Full Legal Name SONARHAN DIG Signature 2001/2024	-1NG 
Vitness Two Inited Full Legal Name Ignature Igna	
r, optional (but advisable) notarization	
TATE OF SS	
Before me personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrume me, of he/her own free will and for the purposes set fort esence this day of	to me known to be the sar ent, and acknowledged that he/she executed to in. Swom to before me and subscribed in a
(seal)	Netary Public

COMBINED DESIGN AI	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	INSPECTION AND SORTING APPARATUS
	DECLARATION
As the below nar	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number 18/390,984 filed on December 20, 2023.
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowl 1001 by fine or in	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. apprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
assign and transit Kingdom, having a Kingdom (hereina priority, in and to t transfer to the Ass as described and/ continuations, rena patent applications any of these applic I authorize the Ass	table consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, ar to Mettler-Toledo Safeline X-Ray Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United an office at Greenfield, Royston Business Park, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 5HN, United fiter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of he invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and signee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, ewels, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these is, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on cations for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.
invention in the Ur	ited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's names.
any patents which consideration, but papers and do all contents which may i will, at any time, to essues, or any other the equired for procure	that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any be granted therefor, to the Assignee, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, there additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any reon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts ing and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the icessors, assigns or other legal representatives.

United States for the invention, resulting from any of the afores	emarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the aid applications to the Assignee.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Adam Domington	
Signature: A.D. J. inspen	Date: 11/01/7029
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use	including naming the entire inventive entity, mu ean additional form for each additional inventor.
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to	e, it is advisable to obtain a noterization of the /. With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Two	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:	
STATE OF	
STATE OF S COUNTY OF : SS.	
Before me personally appeared	to me known to be the same
same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth	Sworn to before me and subscribed in my
(seal)	C. C
	Notary Public

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Title of INSPECTION AND SORTING APPARATUS Invention DECLARATION As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 18/390,984 filed on December 20, 2023. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. **ASSIGNMENT** For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo Safeline X-Ray Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at Greenfield, Royston Business Park, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 5HN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals. continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention. I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's names. I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the

Assignee, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Danilo De Rossi Signature:	Date: 01/11/2024
Note: An application data sheet (PTC/SB/14 or equivalent), in accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use a	cluding naming the entire inventive entity, mus an additional form for each additional inventor.
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to a	it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date:	
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date:	
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:	
STATE OF STATE OF SS.	
Before me personally appeared	t, and acknowledged that he/she executed the Swom to before me and subscribed in my
(seal)	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 02/02/2024**